

# **OKI 24 Hour Race 2018**

## **Change of Sailing Instructions #1**

**Posted 10.30pm 2<sup>nd</sup> March 2018**

### **Rule 14 Penalty System**

Change 14.1 to read:

14.1. Appendix P will apply with the following changes:

P2.1 and 2.2 are amended to "When a boat is penalized for a first or second time under rule P1, her penalty shall be a Two-Turns Penalty under rule 44.2. If she fails to do so she shall be penalized one lap count.

P2.3 is amended to "When a boat is penalized a third or subsequent time under P1, her penalty shall be a four-turn penalty. If she fails to do so she shall be penalized one lap count.

### **Rule 16 Protests and Requests for Redress**

Change 16.1 to read

16.1 Appendix T Arbitration will apply, and the Post Race penalty may be varied.

Signed

David Stanton

PRINCIPAL RACE OFFICER